# 503766495 04/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3813142

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
POLINA LAPIDO			03/28/2016	
VERA GINZBURG			03/30/2016	
HAGIT SHALEV			04/03/2016	
BORIS GINZBURG			03/30/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AMS TE	AMS TECHNOLOGIES INT. (2012) LTD		
Street Address:	1 YONI NETANYAHU STREET			
City:	OR-YE	OR-YEHUDA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	60376	60376		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15025419		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15025419 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s eitanwaks@ewpatents.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD. 22 ROTHSCHILD STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD. 22 ROTHSCHILD STREET FLOOR 11, SUITE 1114		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD. 22 ROTHSCHILD STREET FLOOR 11, SUITE 1114 TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6688218		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> eitanwaks@ewpatents.com E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD. 22 ROTHSCHILD STREET FLOOR 11, SUITE 1114 TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6688218 1121-A-04-US1		

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Address	Inventor
31 HAKUKIA STREET	LAPIDO Polina
RISHON LE ZION, 7554831	
ISRAEL	
25/14 HAIM WEIZMANN STREET	GINZBURG Vera
REHOVOT, 7628205	
ISRAEL	
33/25 HARAV SHAOLI STREET	SHALEV Hagit
ASHDOD, 7740524	
ISRAEL	
25/14 HAIM WEIZMANN STREET	GINZBURG Boris
REHOVOT, 7628205	
ISRAEL	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

### AMS TECHNOLOGIES INT. (2012) LTD 1 YONI NETANYAHU STREET OR-YEHUDA, 60376 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### A BASE STABLE SEMIPERMEABLE MEMBRANE AND METHODS THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

#### US Patent Application No. 15/025,419, filed on 28 March 2016

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

## PATENT REEL: 038178 FRAME: 0888

Assignment Docket No. 1121-A-04-US1 Title: "A BASE STABLE SEMIPERMEABLE MEMBRANE AND METHODS THEREOF" U.S. Application No. 15/025,419

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
LAPIDO Polina	2000	293,0016
GINZBURG Vera	1 crest	30.03,2016
SHALEV Hagit	Trop	3.4.2016
GINZBURG Boris	Blungym	30.03.2016

## PATENT REEL: 038178 FRAME: 0889

**RECORDED: 04/04/2016**